within the specified time, the Court shall proceed to consider the case in your absence.
Plaintiff’s Requests:
Approval of the registration of the lawsuit and service of the defendant with a copy thereof 
and its attachments.
Judgment ordering the defendant to pay an amount of AED 24,132.36 (Twenty-Four Thousand 
One Hundred Thirty-Two Dirhams and Thirty-Six Fils), together with legal interest at 5% per 
annum from the date of filing the lawsuit until full payment.
Obliging the defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and legal representation costs, and granting 
provisional enforceability.

[...]

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Date 24/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14692
Notification by publication

No . 1143 /2026
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Case:Claim filed by the plaintiff against Mr. Mohamed Rasiel Mohamed Rasiel 
Mohamed Saad for an amount of AED 23,392.11 (Twenty-Three Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety-Two Dirhams and Eleven Fils), in addition to 5% legal interest from the date of filing 
the lawsuit until full payment, plus fees and expenses.
Plaintiff:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address:Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai Area – Al Asayel Street –  Empire Heights Building –

[...]

Kindly be informed that on, this Court judged against you in the aforementioned Lawsuit 

in favor of AL GHANDI ELECTRONICS L.L.C. as follows:The Court judged as if in the 

presence of the Defendant as follows: to obligate the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff AED 4,500 

(four thousand five hundred dirhams), plus legal interest at a rate of 4% per annum as of the date 

in which the Lawsuit was filed until full payment, provided that the interest does not exceed the 

adjudged sum. Moreover, to obligate the Defendant to pay charges and expenses, and AED 500

[...]

The 4ª Case Management Department no. 403
Subject: First: The defendants are jointly obligated to return (24) kilograms of gold in the form 
of 24-karat gold bars. The price of the har on the date of the claim was 479,050 dirhams. 
24 times the price of the bar 11497200 dirhams (eleven million four hundred ninety-seven 
thousand two hundred Emirati dirhams only).
Plaintiff: KAZEM MOHAMMAD ALI DEHGHANI,Address: UAE- Emirate of Dubai- 
SOFOUH2- Dubai Concord Building-flat 2201- Media City-0508849915
Party to be notified:1. ABBAS ZADEGAN & AKEF JEWELLERY LLC, Commercial License 
(603217) formerly, now HOSSEIN SEYEDIAN JEWELLERS LLC, a single-person company,

[...]

Notice Subject:Has filed a lawsuit against you: First: The defendants are jointly obligated to 
return (24) kilograms of gold in the form of 24-karat gold bars. The price of the bar on the date 
of the claim was 479,050 dirhams. 24 times the price of the bar-11497200 dirhams (eleven 
million four hundred ninety-seven thousand two hundred Emirati dirhams only).A hearing is set 
on THURSDAY 26/02/2026 at 9:00 am at the Remote Litigation Hall which can be approached 
via Dubai Courts Electronic portal Public Services-Case timetable therefore you or your legal 
representative are required to attend and submit your memos or documents to the court at least